
City of Sacramento
City Council - 5PM Report

915 I Street Sacramento, CA 95814
www.cityofsacramento.org

File ID: 2024-01670 10/8/2024 Consent Item 17.

Supplemental Agreement: Evoqua Water Technologies, Inc.

File ID: 2024-01670

Location: Citywide

Recommendation: Pass a Motion: 1) authorizing the City Manager or the City Manager's designee

to execute Supplemental Contract No. 4 to City Agreement No. PRC001691 with Evoqua Water

Technologies, Inc. for the purchase of pumping parts, equipment and service in the amount of

$510,000 and increasing the total not-to-exceed amount to $1,500,000; and

2) resetting the City Manager's authority to execute contract supplements for City Agreement No.

PRC001691.

Contact: Deanne Neighbours, Logistics Manager, (916) 808-3536,

dneighbours@cityofsacramento.org; David Herrmann, Utilities Operations and Maintenance

Manager, (916) 808-5652, dherrmann@cityofsacramento.org; Pravani Vandeyar, Director, (916) 808-

3765, pvandeyar@cityofsacramento.org; Department of Utilities

Presenter: None

Attachments:

1-Description/Analysis

2-Supplemental Agreement

Description/Analysis

Issue Detail: The Department of Utilities (DOU) has an ongoing need to purchase parts and

equipment from original equipment manufacturers (OEM) to maintain, repair and upgrade the

infrastructure of the City’s water treatment plants. In many cases the equipment has reached the end

of its serviceable life.

Policy Considerations: City Council approval is required for supplemental agreements of $250,000

or more per City Code 3.04.020.

Economic Impacts: None.

Environmental Considerations: The Community Development Department, Environmental

Page 1 of 2



File ID: 2024-01670 10/8/2024 Consent Item 17.

Services Manager has determined that the proposed activity is not a project pursuant to the

California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b). The activity is a

continuing administrative or maintenance activity, such as the purchase of supplies, and is not

subject to CEQA. CEQA Guidelines Section 15060(c)(3).

Sustainability: The proper maintenance of water treatment plants supports the goals of the City’s

Sustainability Master Plan by protecting sources of domestic water, enabling the safe conveyance of

sewage, and providing flood protection.

Commission/Committee Action: Not applicable.

Rationale for Recommendation: DOU has an ongoing need to purchase products and services

from Evoqua Water Technologies in order to maintain, repair and upgrade the City’s surface water

treatment plants.

On December 14, 2021, City Council (File ID: 2021-01184) suspended competitive bidding and

authorized the City Manager or the City Manager’s designee, to execute a contract (PRC001691)

with Evoqua Water Technologies for the purchase of pumping parts, equipment, and service for an

amount not to exceed $900,000 for a contract term not to three years.  Supplements 1 and 2 were

executed to extend the agreement through June 30, 2024.  Supplement 3 was executed to extend

the dates of service to December 14, 2024, and increase the not to exceed amount by $90,000 to

$990,000.

Due to increased costs of materials and parts required for plant maintenance, DOU is requesting to

execute Supplemental Contract No. 4, increasing the not to exceed amount by $510,000 for a total

not to exceed amount of $1,500,000. Approving Supplemental Contract No. 4 will allow DOU to

purchase parts and equipment vital to our upcoming water treatment plant shutdown and

maintenance.

Financial Considerations: Sufficient funding for the increase exists in the approved DOU

FY2024/25 Water Operating Budget to fund this agreement. There are no impacts to the General

Fund for this Agreement.

Local Business Enterprise (LBE): Evoqua Water Technologies is not an LBE. The minimum LBE

participation requirement was waived for this agreement.

Page 2 of 2



����������	�
����
	��



�����
��������


�������
�����
� !
"�#
�$%#��&

�$��'�(�
�)
���
����(
*
�+$�,%� �
)��
-����
�����%� �
��� �

 .���&
/0/012




�$��'�(�
��!��
3&




















 �$,,��%� ���
�� �����
��4&
2


56�
789:
;<
=>?@>A�B9;
�C789:C�
>BD
EEE
�F�+$�
-����
���' ���G��(
���
EEEEE�C7;B9@>?9;@C�H
>I
J>@98�I
9;
96>9
?�@9>8B
K;;DI
LM@��A�B9
D�I8MB>9�D
>I
7;B9@>?9
NOAP�@
E�
�QQRS/REH
8B?TOD8BM
>B:
>BD
>TT
J@8;@
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9I
A;D8<:8BM
96�
?;B9@>?9
�96�
?;B9@>?9
>BD
>TT
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9I
>@�
6�@�><9�@
?;TT�?98��T:
@�<�@@�D
9;
>I
96�
C7;B9@>?9C�H
6�@�P:
IOJJT�A�B9
>BD
A;D8<:
96�
7;B9@>?9
>I
<;TT;UIV

��
56�
5�?6B8?>T
=J�?8<8?>98;BI
IJ�?8<8�D
8B
WX68P89
L
;<
96�
7;B9@>?9
8I
>A�BD�D
>I
<;TT;UIV


56�
J�@<;@A>B?�
J�@8;D
<;@
96�
LM@��A�B9
6>I
B;9
?6>BM�D�
56�
=?;J�
;<
=�@�8?�I
IJ�?8<8�D
8B
L99>?6A�B9
�
9;
WX68P89
L
;<
96�
7;B9@>?9
8I
B;9
?6>BM�D�



Y�
ZB
?;BI8D�@>98;B
;<
96�
>DD898;B>T
>BD[;@
@��8I�D
M;;DI
D�I?@8P�D
8B
I�?98;B
�H
>P;��H
96�
A>X8AOA
B;9�9;��X?��D
>A;OB9
96>9
8I
IJ�?8<8�D
8B
WX68P89
\
;<
96�
7;B9@>?9
<;@
J>:A�B9
;<
7;B9@>?9;@]I
<��I
>BD
�XJ�BI�IH
8I
� ����(�!0!�����(�!
P:
̂_RQ̀QQQEH
>BD
96�
7;B9@>?9aI
A>X8AOA
B;9�9;��X?��D
>A;OB9
8I
>A�BD�D
>I
<;TT;UIV

 LM@��A�B9]I
;@8M8B>T
B;9�9;��X?��D
>A;OB9V
 b�ccHccc
N�9
?6>BM�
P:
J@��8;OI
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9IV
 b�cHccc
N;9�9;��X?��D
>A;OB9
J@8;@
9;
968I
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9V
 b��cHccc
d ����(�0!�����(�
P:
968I
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9V
 _̂RQ̀QQQ
N�U
B;9�9;
�X?��D
>A;OB9
8B?TOD8BM
>TT
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9IV
 R̂̀_QQ̀QQQ

e�
7;B9@>?9;@
>M@��I
96>9
96�
>A;OB9
;<
8B?@�>I�
;@
D�?@�>I�
8B
96�
B;9�9;��X?��D
>A;OB9
IJ�?8<8�D
8B
I�?98;B
YH
>P;��H
I6>TT
?;BI989O9�
<OTT
?;AJ�BI>98;B
<;@
96�
>DD898;B>T
>BD[;@
@��8I�D
M;;DI
IJ�?8<8�D
8B
I�?98;B
�H
>P;��H
>BD
I6>TT
<OTT:
?;AJ�BI>9�
7;B9@>?9;@
<;@
>B:
>BD
>TT
D8@�?9
>BD
8BD8@�?9
?;I9I
96>9
A>:
P�
8B?O@@�D
P:
7;B9@>?9;@
8B
?;BB�?98;B
U896
IO?6
>DD898;B>T
>BD[;@
@��8I�D
M;;DIH
8B?TOD8BM
?;I9I
>II;?8>9�D
U896
>B:
?6>BM�I
>BD[;@
D�T>:I
8B
I?6�DOT�I
;@
8B
96�
J@;�8I8;B
;<
>DD898;B>T
>BD[;@
@��8I�D
M;;DI
;@
;96�@
U;@f
P:
7;B9@>?9;@�


g�
7;B9@>?9;@
U>@@>B9I
>BD
@�J@�I�B9I
96>9
96�
J�@I;B
;@
J�@I;BI
�X�?O98BM
968I
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9
;B
P�6>T<
;<
7;B9@>?9;@
6>I
;@
6>��
P��B
DOT:
>O96;@8h�D
P:
7;B9@>?9;@
9;
I8MB
968I
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9
>BD
P8BD
7;B9@>?9;@
9;
96�
9�@AI
6�@�;<�

i�
WX?�J9
>I
IJ�?8<8?>TT:
@��8I�D
6�@�8BH
>TT
9�@AI
>BD
?;BD898;BI
;<
96�
7;B9@>?9
I6>TT
@�A>8B
8B
<OTT
<;@?�
>BD
�<<�?9H
>BD
7;B9@>?9;@
I6>TT
J@;�8D�
>TT
;<
96�
M;;DI
>BD
J�@<;@A
>TT
;<
96�
I�@�8?�IH
DO98�IH
;PT8M>98;BIH
>BD
?;BD898;BI
@�jO8@�D
OBD�@
96�
7;B9@>?9H
>I
IOJJT�A�B9�D
>BD
A;D8<8�D
P:
968I
IOJJT�A�B9>T
?;B9@>?9�


 k�dl�	��
��
��
m����-d�l
�	l�n



















����������	�
����
	��



�����
��������



 




��������	�
��
������������������������������������������������������������������������������� !���� �!�"����
���#����
��$%���&�������������������'�����
���������������������()*+,-./012234567869845:7;<9845:=>?;7�������������������������@@���������A)-B0122C34567869845:7;<9>4>D7�������������������������������������������������������������@@EFF)-)G+,B()*+,-./0H)I/0J.)/0FK12234567869845:7;L9845:=>?;7@@����������A)-B0122C34567869845:7;L9>4>D7�������������������������������������������������������������@@����� ��M!N�� ��O	��!PQ%����
�#���
���������������RR�!S	T���!N!�OU()*+,-./012234567869845:7;V9845:=>?;7��@@���������A)-B0122C34567869845:7;V9>4>D7������������������������������������������������������������@@�WXYWZW[\]U()*+,-./012234567869845:7;̂_9845:=>?;7@@����������A)-B0122C34567869845:7;̂_9>4>D7�������������������������������������������������������������@@�̀ àbXW[\]U()*+,-./012234567869845:7;̂c9845:=>?;7@@������������A)-B0122C34567869845:7;̂c9>4>D7�������������������������������������������������������������@@EFF)-)G+,B()*+,-./0H)I/0J.)/0FK12234567869845:7;̂ 9̂845:=>?;7@@������������A)-B0122C34567869845:7;̂̂ 9>4>D7�������������������������������������������������������������@@

defgg�hijeklmen�opkj�qrs�rtru�quvtw�xyz{|}~������}���}����������memjih�z�kig�k�g
pk�mf��ykj�g��xmg���ggf��k�


	2024-01670
	2-Supplemental Agreement

